SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING CHALLENGES WWW.SIXNET.COM
6 PORT INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET RING SWITCH
SL/SLX-6RS-1/4/5
PRODUCT DATASHEET
The SL/SLX-6RS is a 6 port industrial Ethernet switch
featuring Sixnet’s Real-Time-Ring™ which provides very
fast, fault-tolerant network redundancy and prioritized
message delivery needed in critical real-time systems.

All specifi cations are subject to change.
Consult factory for latest info.
ORDERING GUIDE
SLX-6RS-1-D1  6 RJ45 ports, metal case, wide temp.
SLX-6RS-4SC-D1 4 RJ45 ports, 2 multimode SC, 4 km
SLX-6RS-4ST-D1  4 RJ45 ports, 2 multimode ST, 4 km
SLX-6RS-5SC-D1 4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode SC, 20 km
SLX-6RS-5ST-D1  4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode ST, 20 km
SLX-6RS-5SCL-D1 4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode SC, 40+ km
SLX-6RS-5STL-D1 4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode ST, 40+ km
SL- w/ Lexan case and limited temperature
Setup Wizard  Free - Windows confi guration tool
ET-PS-024-02   Power supply – AC to 24VDC, 2A
SP-ETH-2  Dual port Ethernet surge & lightning
protector for 10/100 ports
NOTE: The suffi x 1 means it is pre-confi gured for 1 ring on ports 5 & 6.
Contact SIXNET for other pre-confi guration options.
ENVIRONMENTAL
  Operating temperature:
  SLX: -40 to +85 °C (cold startup at -40 °C)
  SL: -40 to +60 °C
  Storage temperature -40 to +85 °C
  Humidity (non-condensing) 5 to 95% RH (optional conformal
coating is available)
  Vibration and shock – IEC60068-2-6, -27, -32
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
  Electrical safety – UL508 / CSA C22.2/14 (PENDING);
EN61010-1, CE
  EMC – FCC part 15, ICES-003; EN61000-6-2/4, CE
  Hazardous locations – UL1604 / CSA C22.2/213 (Class I,
Div. 2) (PENDING); EN60079-15 (Zone 2, Category 3), CE
(ATEX)
  Maritime – designed for marine and offshore per ABS
  RoHS and WEEE compliant
  ISO9001:2000 certifi ed company
PHYSICAL
  DIN rail or direct panel mounting
  Case – Aluminum (SLX) or Lexan (SL)
  Ingress protection – IP30
  Weight – SLX: 0.23 kg (8 oz.); SL: 0.17 kg (6 oz.)
  Dimensions – see mechanical diagram
MECHANICAL DRAWING
3.26"
[8.28 cm]1.50"
[3.81 cm)
3.72"
[9.45 cm]
3.00"
[7.62 cm]
SL with
Lexan Case
SLX with
Metal Case
3.79"
[9.63 cm]
4.50"
[11.43 cm]
4.00"
 [10.16 cm]
SLX SL